

Summary of Quotations

NAMES OF VENDORS

Commodity: 91039
A22-1112 Janitorial Services for Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport
 Category: Janitorial service

Date: 4/28/2022
ADDENDUM 1
 Requisition No:

Agency: BTR Airiport
 Bid Openin: **4/28/2022**
 or 11:00 a.m.
 Closing Date
 4/28/2022
 Purchase Period: 5

<i>OOK Janitorial INC</i>	<i>Bell's Janitorial, LLC</i>	<i>Interstate Corporation</i>	<i>Bayou Jacc Services LLC</i>	<i>Kellermeyer Bergensons Services, LLC dba KBS</i>
----------------------------------	--------------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------

Sealed Bid Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost
0001	Janitorial Services to be performed at the Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport, 9430 Jackie Cochran Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, per specifications dated March, 2022 Approximate square footages of cleaning areas: 1st floor: 2,273 sq. ft. bathrooms 67,586 sq. ft. pre-security area 2nd floor 4,250 sq. ft. bathrooms 48,453 sq. ft. past security area 19,456 sq. ft. pre-security area Note: Contract value shall be estimated based on a minimum crew size of five (5) Workers, 18 hours per day, during the hours of 6:00 am – 12:00 am., 7 days a week. 5 employees x 18 hours equals 90 man hours per 18 hour shift. Billable Rate Per Man Hour: Hourly rate is the combined hourly rate of all 5 employees being provided per 18 hour shift. An onsite working supervisor must be present during the entire 18 hour shift, each day. (365 days per year)	90	MAN HOURS	\$ 25.99	\$2,339.10		\$10.50	\$ 945.00		\$28.25	\$2,542.50		\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00		\$ 26.34	\$ 2,370.60	

Summary of Quotations

Commodity: 91039
A22-1112 Janitorial Services for Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport
 Category: Janitorial service

Date: 4/28/2022
ADDENDUM 1
 Requisition No:
 Bid Opening: **4/28/2022**
 or 11:00 a.m.
 Closing Date
 4/28/2022
 Purchase Period: 5

Agency: BTR Airiport
 F.O.B:
 Delivery Requirements:

Sealed Bid X Price Inquiry Definite Quantities

<i>Pure Elegance Cleaning Service, LLC</i>	<i>Axe National Services, LLC</i>	<i>Southern Belle LLC</i>	<i>Bettye S & D Cleaning Services LLC</i>	<i>Enmon Enterprises dba Janiking of Baton Rouge</i>
----------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	---------------------------	---------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost	Unit Price	Daily Rate	Annual Cost
0001	Janitorial Services to be performed at the Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport, 9430 Jackie Cochran Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, per specifications dated March, 2022 Approximate square footages of cleaning areas: 1st floor: 2,273 sq. ft. bathrooms 67,586 sq. ft. pre-security area 2nd floor 4,250 sq. ft. bathrooms 48,453 sq. ft. past security area 19,456 sq. ft. pre-security area Note: Contract value shall be estimated based on a minimum crew size of five (5) Workers, 18 hours per day, during the hours of 6:00 am – 12:00 am., 7 days a week. 5 employees x 18 hours equals 90 man hours per 18 hour shift. Billable Rate Per Man Hour: Hourly rate is the combined hourly rate of all 5 employees being provided per 18 hour shift. An onsite working supervisor must be present during the entire 18 hour shift, each day. (365 days per year)	90	MAN HOURS	\$ 11.79	\$ 1,061.10		\$ 12.99	\$ 1,169.10		\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 23.07	\$ 2,076.30	

